interest rates will depend on which countries experience interest rate changes and the foreign currency mix of the Company’s fixed maturity portfolio
at the time of the interest rate changes. See Foreign Currency Risk below.

The impact of an immediate change in interest rates on the fair value of investments and funds held – directly managed exposed to interest
rate risk, the Company’s total invested assets and shareholders’ equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd., in both absolute terms and as a percentage of
total invested assets and shareholders’ equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd., has not changed significantly at June 30, 2015 compared to
December 31, 2014.

For additional information related to the Company’s debt obligations and preferred securities, see Item 7A of Part II of the Company’s Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014. For additional information related to the Company’s debt obligations also see Note 4 to
the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements in Item 1 of Part I of this report.

85

-200 Basis

Points
%

Change
-100 Basis

Points
%

Change
June 30,

2015
+100 Basis

Points
%

Change
+200 Basis

Points
%

Change

Fair value of investments exposed to
interest rate risk (1)(2) $ 15,255   7 %   $ 14,745   4 %   $ 14,235   $ 13,725   (4 )%   $ 13,215   (7 )%

Fair value of funds held – directly
managed account exposed to interest
rate risk (2) 500   6   485   3   470   455   (3 )   440   (6 )

Total invested assets (3) 17,886   6   17,361   3   16,836   16,311   (3 )   15,786   (6 )

Shareholders’ equity attributable to
PartnerRe Ltd. 8,130   15   7,605   7   7,080   6,555   (7 )   6,030   (15 )

(1) Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income securities.
(2) Excludes accrued interest.
(3) Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly managed account and

accrued interest.

Credit Spread Risk

The Company’s fixed maturity portfolio and the fixed maturity securities in the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly
managed account are exposed to credit spread risk. Fluctuations in market credit spreads have a direct impact on the market valuation of these

[…]

economic value of the Company’s reinsurance liabilities, which may offset the economic impact on invested assets.

The impact of an immediate change in credit spreads on the fair value of investments and funds held – directly managed exposed to credit
spread risk, the Company’s total invested assets and shareholders’ equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd., in both absolute terms and as a percentage
of total invested assets and shareholders’ equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd., has not changed significantly at June 30, 2015 compared to
December 31, 2014.

Foreign Currency Risk

Through its multinational reinsurance operations, the Company conducts business in a variety of non-U.S. currencies, with the principal
exposures being the euro, British pound, Canadian dollar, Singapore dollar and Swiss franc. As the Company’s reporting currency is the U.S. dollar,
foreign exchange rate fluctuations may materially impact the Company’s Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

86

-200 Basis

Points
%

Change
-100 Basis

Points
%

Change
June 30,

2015
+100 Basis

Points
%

Change
+200 Basis

Points
%

Change

Fair value of investments exposed to
credit spread risk (1)(2) $ 15,135   6%   $ 14,685   3%   $ 14,235   $ 13,785   (3)%   $ 13,335   (6)%

Fair value of funds held – directly
managed account exposed to credit
spread risk (2) 484   3   477   1   470   463   (1)   456   (3)

Total invested assets (3) 17,750   5   17,293   3   16,836   16,379   (3)   15,922   (5)

Shareholders’ equity attributable to
PartnerRe Ltd. 7,994   13   7,537   6   7,080   6,623   (6)   6,166   (13)

(1) Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income securities.
(2) Excludes accrued interest.
(3) Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly managed account and

accrued interest.

The Company’s gross and net exposure in its Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at June 30, 2015 to foreign currency, as well as the
associated foreign currency derivatives the Company has entered into to manage this exposure, was as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):